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EVENTS IN THE PARK

Head of Service/Contact: Ian Dyer, Head of Operational Services
Annexes/Appendices (attached): 
Other available papers (not 
attached):

Report summary

To note the approved events for 2018

Recommendation

That the committee notes the current event calendar.

Notes

1 Forthcoming Events 2017

Saturday 05/05/2018 St. Raphael's Sunflower Walk (through the park)
Sunday 13/05/2018 Round the Borough Bike
Sunday 20/05/2018 Sutton Runners 10K Race
Sunday 27/05/2018 Town & Country Show
Monday 28/05/2018 Town & Country Show
Sunday 03/06/2018 Rik Vercoe - Phoenix Running
Sunday 10/06/2018 NCT Teddy Bears Picnic
Tuesday 12/06/2018 Little Oaks Sports Day
Thursday 05/07/2018 St Raphael's Music in the Park
Sunday 09/09/2018 Nonsuch Park Awareness Day
Sunday 14/10/2018 Mabac League Running
Friday 26/10/2018 Rik Vercoe - Phoenix Running
Sunday 09/12/2018 St Raphael's Santa Dash
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2 Events on Council Land

2.1 Epsom & Ewell Borough Council are currently reviewing how we manage 
events on Council land with a view to streamlining procedures.  The 
results of this review will be presented to the Joint Management 
Committee once completed.

3 Conclusion and Recommendations

3.1 That the committee notes the forthcoming events calendar.

Ward(s) affected:  Nonsuch  (EEBC)


